SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Fiscal 2014

UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Undergraduate Tuition
Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association
Total Fees:
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - credit hour
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR (WEB INSTRUCTION)
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - credit hour
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

FY 2013 EY 2014 Amount
5,818 5,992 174
16,068 16,550 482
144 144 0
72 72 0
546 546 0
814 814 0
220 220 0
50 50 0
1,846 1,846 0
7,664 7,838 174
17,914 18,396 482
266 274 8
839 864 25
6 6 0
3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0
307 315 8
903 928 25
6 6 0
3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0

Approved Change
%

3.0%
3.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
2.7%

3.0%
3.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2.6%
2.8%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.



SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Fiscal 2014

FULL-TIME LAW STUDENT (J.D.)
In-State FT Law Tuition - J.D.
Out-of-State FT Law Tuition - J.D.

Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Bar Association
Total Fees:
Total In-State FT Law - J.D.
Total Out-of-State FT Law - J.D.

FULL-TIME LAW STUDENT (L.L.M. - US)
In-State FT Law Tuition - L.L.M. - US
Out-of-State FT Law Tuition - L.L.M. - US

Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Bar Association
Total Fees:
Total In-State FT Law - L.L.M. - US
Total Out-of-State FT Law - L.L.M - US

PART-TIME LAW PER CREDIT HOUR
J.D. In-State
J.D. Out-of-State
LL.M. US In-State
LL.M. US Out-of-State
LL.M. Tax In-State
LL.M. Tax Out-of-State
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Bar Association - flat rate

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State (Business)
Out-of-State (Business)
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

FY 2013 EY 2014 Amount
24,286 25,014 728
36,570 37,668 1,098

144 144 0

72 72 0

546 546 0
814 814 0
220 220 0
74 74 0
1,870 1,870 0
26,156 26,884 728
38,440 39,538 1,098
24,286 18,130 -6,156
36,570 18,130 -18,440
144 144 0

72 72 0

546 546 0
814 814 0
220 220 0
74 74 0
1,870 1,870 0
26,156 20,000 -6,156
38,440 20,000 -18,440
1,006 1,036 30
1,430 1,473 43
1,006 610 -396
1,430 610 -820
1,129 1,163 34
1,608 1,656 48
6 6 0

3 3 0

23 23 0

34 34 0

9 9 0

74 74 0
645 671 26
900 936 36

6 6 0

3 3 0

23 23 0

34 34 0

9 9 0

50 50 0

Approved Change

%

3.0%
3.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%

2.9%

-25.3%
-50.4%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-23.5%
-48.0%

3.0%
3.0%
-39.4%
-57.3%
3.0%
3.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.



SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES
Fiscal 2014

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR (WEB INSTRUCTION)

In-State ( Business)
Out-of-State (Business)
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State (Arts & Sciences)
Out-of-State (Arts & Sciences)
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR (WEB INSTRUCTION)

In-State (Arts & Sciences)
Out-of-State (Arts & Sciences)
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State (Public Affairs)
Out-of-State (Public Affairs)
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR (WEB INSTRUCTION)

In-State (Public Affairs)
Out-of-State (Public Affairs)
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

FY 2013 EY 2014

695 721 26
950 986 36
6 6 0

3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0
618 643 25
896 932 36
6 6 0

3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0
728 753 25
999 1,035 36
6 6 0

3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0
618 643 25
896 932 36
6 6 0

3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0
728 753 25
999 1,035 36
6 6 0

3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0

Approved Change
%

3.7%
3.8%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.5%
3.6%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.5%
3.6%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.



SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Fiscal 2014

DOCTORAL PER CREDIT HOUR (800+ level only)
In-State (Arts & Sciences)
Out-of-State (Arts & Sciences)
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

DOCTORAL PER CREDIT HOUR (800+ level only)
In-State (Public Affairs)
Out-of-State (Public Affairs)
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Auxiliary Construction
Auxiliary Operation
Student Center Fee
Student Services Fee
Student Government Association - flat rate

FY 2013 EY 2014
813 846 33
1,339 1,393 54
6 6 0
3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0
813 846 33
1,339 1,393 54
6 6 0
3 3 0
23 23 0
34 34 0
9 9 0
50 50 0

Approved Change
%

4.1%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.1%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.



